SOPRIS VILLAGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. WRITTEN BALLOT

<u>Purpose of the Written Ballot</u>: To enable the Owners of Lots in Sopris Village Homeowners Association, Inc. ("Association") to vote on whether to approve the Amended and Restated Declaration of Protective Covenants for Sopris Village ("Amended and Restated Declaration"). In order for the Amended and Restated Declaration to be approved, Owners holding at least two-thirds (2/3) of all votes in the Association must vote to approve the Amended and Restated Declaration and all Mortgagees must provide their approval pursuant to the procedure set forth in C.R.S § 38-33.3-217(1)(b).

APPROVAL OF AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION	
Please cast your vote FOR or AGAINST approving the Amended and Restated Declaration.	
☐ FOR approval of the Amended and Restated Declaration	
☐ AGAINST approval of the Amended and Restated Declaration	
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:	
Owner Name	
Owner Signature	
Sopris Village Address	
Date	
Your vote is important. Please cast your vote and return this Written Ballot to the Association by no later that July 26, 2022. Ballots returned after the deadline will not count toward the outcome of the proposed Amend and Restated Declaration. Once a Ballot has been cast it may not be revoked or changed.	
SUBMIT YOUR BALLOT IN ANY <u>ONE</u> OF THE FOLLOWING WAYS:	
By Email : Email your completed Ballot to the Association, in care of our Community Association Manager Mega Rodman, to info@soprisvillage.com	.n
By Regular Mail: Mail your Ballot via U.S. Mail to the following address: Sopris Village Homeowners Association PO Box 2503 Basalt CO 81621	ion,

By Hand Delivery: You may hand deliver your completed Ballot to any Board member.